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Ms Camila Alarcon  
Gammage & Burnham PLC 
40 N Central Ave Fl 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4470  
Phone: 602-256-0566 
Fax: 602-256-4475 
Email: calarcon@gblaw.com 
Chair 2020-2021 
 
Ms Meghan H Grabel  
Osborn Maledon PA 
2929 N Central Ave Ste 2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2765  
Phone: 602-640-9399 
Fax: 602-640-9050 
Email: mgrabel@omlaw.com 
Chair Elect 2020-2021 
 
Mr Christopher Daniel Kleminich  
Arizona State Senate 
Email: chriskleminich@gmail.com 
Past Chair 2020-2021 

Ms Jodi Ann Bain Esq 
The Bain Law Firm, P.L.L.C. 
6057 E GRANT RD STE 100 
TUCSON, AZ 85712-2306  
Phone: 520-777-3747 
Email: jbain@blfaz.com 
Treasurer 2020-2021 
 
Mr Gregory Y Harris  
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 E WASHINGTON ST STE 1200 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2595  
Phone: 602-262-0218 
Email: gharris@lrrc.com 
Secretary 2020-2021 
 
Ms Jessica Amanda Ross Thomas  
Arizona State Retirement System 
Member at Large 2020-2023 
 
 

 
Ms Melissa S Cornelius JD 
Arizona State Board of Technical Registration 
1110 W WASHINGTON ST STE 240 
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2958  
Phone: 602-364-4933 
Fax: 602-364-4931 
Email: melissa.cornelius@azbtr.gov 
Member at Large 2020-2023 
 
Mr Chance Peterson  
Registrar of Contractors 
STE 105 
1700 W WASHINGTON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2836  
Fax: 602-364-0416 
Email: chance.peterson@roc.az.gov 
Member at Large 2019-2021 
 
Mr Lawrence V Robertson Jr 
Phone: 520-398-2308 
Email: tubaclawyer@gmail.com 
Member at Large 2018-2021 
 
Mr Peter Henry Schelstraete  
Schelstraete Law Offices 
60 E RIO SALADO PKWY STE 900 
TEMPE, AZ 85281-9126  
Phone: 480-272-7610 
Fax: 866-574-8848 
Email: Peter@Schelstraetelaw.com 
Member at Large 2019-2022 
 
Ms Michelle L Wood  
City of Phoenix Law Department 
200 W Washington St Rm 1300 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1611  
Phone: 602-261-8298 
Email: Michelle.L.Wood@phoenix.gov 
Member at Large 
2019-2022 


